

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 532 OF 2008(FOR PREL.HEARING)

DESIYA MURPOKKU DRAVIDA KAZHAGAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )  
I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
   Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.  
   Ms.Indira Unninayar, Adv.  
   Mr.Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

I.A.No.2 - application for permission to file additional  
documents is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to amend the prayers.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master