

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 532 OF 2008

DESIYA MURPOKKU DRAVIDA KAZHAGAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 27.1.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)
Court Master