

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.2-4 IN W.P.(C) NO.132/2009

PRAJA RAJYAM PARTY

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

..RESPONDENT

(for impleadment and stay and modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. M.F.Humayunisa, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.for
Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(applicants)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

for Election
Commission

Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Mohit D. Ram, Adv. for
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No.2 to the Election Commission.

Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv. waives notice on behalf of the
Election Commission.

Reply be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Varma)
Court Master