

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7379-7380/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in WP No. 3212/2009 & WPMP No. 4166/2009 & WPMP No. 4167/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOK SATT A PARTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

R- 1 has appeared but there is no prayer of filing counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on R-2.

List the matter on 31.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar