

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7379-7380 of  
2009

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOK SATTA PARTY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief )Date: 26/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice in respect of Respondent No.2 is  
awaited. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he has  
filed proof of service in respect of Respondent No.2  
today. However, Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Advocate representing

...contd. 2

ITEM No. 81

- 2 -

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Advocate submits that vakalatnama  
has already been filed for Respondent No.2. Office may  
verify the same. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be  
filed within four weeks.

List the matter on 05.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

